

Sonoran Radiology and Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Arizona Reach New Contract Agreement

(PHOENIX, Ariz.) May 3, 2023 – Sonoran Radiology, a Radiology Partners-affiliated practice, and Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Arizona (BCBSAZ) have reached a new long-term agreement that will immediately restore BCBSAZ's members' in-network access to their Sonoran Radiology imaging providers.

As of January 1, 2023, a new agreement is in place between the radiology group and insurance company. This agreement establishes a renewed partnership between the two parties and signals strong collaboration moving forward that best serves Sonoran Radiology's patients and BCBSAZ's members.

Sonoran Radiology is the leading radiology practice in Arizona, consisting of nearly 200 highly

Copyright 2024 Radiology Partners | All Rights Reserved. References to Radiology Partners includes its managed physician-owned and operated radiology practices which are licensed to practice medicine. Radiology Partners, Inc. is not licensed to practice medicine and does not provide patient care.

info@radpartners.com



specialized, board-certified radiologists. Sonoran Radiology provides essential, high-quality radiology care to Arizonans. "The need for radiology care has never been more critical with ever-changing patient demographics, the sharp increase of chronic diseases, and the nation-wide physician shortage," said Ronald Newbold, M.D., Practice President, Sonoran Radiology. "Sonoran Radiology commends the BCBSAZ leadership team for understanding the value of high-quality radiological care and looks forward to a long-standing collaborative relationship that helps us all best serve our patients and communities in the years to come."

BCBSAZ is one of the largest insurers in Arizona, offering health insurance and related services to more than 1.9 million customers. Since 1939, they have been committed to helping Arizonans get healthier faster and stay healthier longer.

About Radiology Partners

<u>Radiology Partners</u>, through its owned and affiliated practices, is a leading radiology practice in the U.S., serving more than 3,250 hospitals and other healthcare facilities across the nation. As a physician-led and physician-owned practice, our mission is to transform radiology by innovating across clinical value, technology, service and economics, while elevating the role of radiology and radiologists in healthcare. Using a proven healthcare services model, Radiology Partners provides consistent, high-quality care to patients, while delivering enhanced value to the hospitals, clinics, imaging centers and referring physicians we serve. Learn more at radpartners.com and connect with us at <u>@Rad_Partners</u>.

Media Contacts

Sheila Biggs sbiggs@jarrardinc.com

Copyright 2024 Radiology Partners | All Rights Reserved. References to Radiology Partners includes its managed physician-owned and operated radiology practices which are licensed to practice medicine. Radiology Partners, Inc. is not licensed to practice medicine and does not provide patient care.



